
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)
#11 UC Davis 4 vs. #1 Stanford 20 (January 21, 2024 at Fresno, CA)

#11 UC Davis (0-4, 0-0) vs. #1 Stanford (2-2, 0-0)
Date: Jan 21, 2024 - 4:30 PM PST
Location: Fresno State Aquatics Center (Fresno, CA)
Weather: 62° with overcast clouds and SE winds of 12 mph
Attendance: 127

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

UC Davis Aggies 1 0 1 2 4

Stanford Cardinal 5 3 7 5 20

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
UCD CATEGORY STAN

4 GOALS 20

23 SHOTS 32

.174 SHOT PCT. .625

16 EXCLUSIONS 12

0-12 POWERPLAY 3-11

.000 PP PCT. .273

5 PENALTY FOULS 0

1-0 PENALTY SHOTS 5-5

0 YELLOW CARDS 1

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

UCD W PERIOD W STAN

6 1 ✓ 12

6 2 ✓ 9

9 3 ✓ 5

11 4 ✓ 5

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:30 UCD 6 Ashley Salem E

1 6:15 STAN 5 Maggie Hawkins E

1 5:56 STAN 22 Quinn Healy G 0-1

1 4:53 UCD 23 Grace Pelkey G 1-1

1 4:35 UCD 11 Madison Sparre E

1 3:44 UCD 11 Madison Sparre E-P

1 3:43 STAN 13 Sophie Wallace G-P 1-2

1 3:11 STAN 3 Christina Hicks G 1-3

1 2:25 STAN 8 Avery Montiel G 1-4

1 2:04 STAN 15 Celeste Wijnbelt E

1 1:23 STAN HC John Tanner YC

1 0:50 UCD 23 Grace Pelkey E

1 0:36 STAN 4 Sophia Sanders G-E 1-5

2 6:25 UCD 4 Sam Yoo E

2 6:20 STAN 13 Sophie Wallace G-E 1-6

2 3:39 UCD TO

2 3:07 UCD 3 Maddie Sumner E

2 2:32 STAN 3 Christina Hicks G 1-7

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 2:10 UCD 5 Kelly Hungerford E-P

2 2:09 STAN 4 Sophia Sanders G-P 1-8

2 1:05 STAN 4 Sophia Sanders E

2 0:50 STAN 11 Talie Wilmans E

2 0:00 STAN 18 Skyler Jones E

3 6:35 STAN 22 Quinn Healy E

3 6:00 UCD 23 Grace Pelkey E

3 5:36 STAN 22 Quinn Healy G 1-9

3 4:39 UCD 15 Ashley Wallin E-P

3 4:38 STAN 13 Sophie Wallace G-P 1-10

3 4:18 UCD 10 Ally Smith G 2-10

3 3:45 UCD 8 Katie O'Laughlin E

3 3:19 STAN 10 Kamryn Barone G 2-11

3 2:56 STAN 11 Talie Wilmans G 2-12

3 2:16 UCD 5 Kelly Hungerford E

3 1:45 STAN 11 Talie Wilmans G 2-13

3 1:15 STAN 17 Reagan McEachen E

3 1:05 UCD 22 Ryan Sund E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 0:46 STAN 4 Sophia Sanders G 2-14

3 0:01 STAN 10 Kamryn Barone G 2-15

4 6:38 UCD 18 Liberty Massman E

4 6:27 STAN 22 Quinn Healy G 2-16

4 5:50 STAN 9 Eleanor Facey E

4 5:18 STAN 5 Maggie Hawkins G 2-17

4 4:57 UCD 6 Ashley Salem G 3-17

4 4:35 UCD 22 Ryan Sund E

4 4:21 STAN 4 Sophia Sanders G-E 3-18

4 4:06 UCD 4 Sam Yoo G-P 4-18

4 4:06 STAN 25 Kate Morgan E

4 2:48 UCD 4 Sam Yoo E-P

4 2:47 STAN 8 Avery Montiel G-P 4-19

4 2:30 STAN 12 Sam Sternfels E

4 1:03 STAN 10 Kamryn Barone E

4 0:24 UCD 13 Ali Giusti E-P

4 0:23 STAN 10 Kamryn Barone G-P 4-20

4 0:04 STAN 6 Alissa Pascual E

2 Sarah Ellis-Keeler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Maddie Sumner 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 Sam Yoo 5 1 0 1 2 0 0

5 Kelly Hungerford 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

6 Ashley Salem 2 1 0 1 1 0 2

7 Bridget Miller 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

8 Katie O'Laughlin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

9 Gianna Nocetti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Ally Smith 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

11 Madison Sparre 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

12 Tess Fundter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Ali Giusti 1 0 1 1 1 3 1

14 Sadie Henry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Ashley Wallin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

16 Sofia Bozzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Abby Humphrey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Liberty Massman 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

19 Chelsea Johnson 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

21 Lillie Vehling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Ryan Sund 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

23 Grace Pelkey 7 1 0 1 2 3 3

1 Nellie McAdams 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

## UC DAVIS SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Nellie McAdams L 20 6 .231 0 0

## UC DAVIS MIN GA SV SV% A STL

3 Christina Hicks 4 2 0 2 0 1 0

4 Sophia Sanders 4 4 0 4 1 2 0

5 Maggie Hawkins 1 1 0 1 1 2 0

6 Alissa Pascual 2 0 1 1 1 2 1

8 Avery Montiel 2 2 2 4 0 1 0

9 Eleanor Facey 2 0 0 0 1 2 0

10 Kamryn Barone 5 3 3 6 1 1 1

11 Talie Wilmans 2 2 0 2 1 0 0

12 Sam Sternfels 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 Sophie Wallace 4 3 1 4 0 0 2

15 Celeste Wijnbelt 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

17 Reagan McEachen 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

18 Skyler Jones 1 0 0 0 1 2 0

22 Quinn Healy 3 3 0 3 1 0 0

25 Kate Morgan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1A Jackie King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1B Christine Carpenter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## STANFORD SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1A Jackie King 16:00 1 5 .833 0 0

1B Christine Carpenter 16:00 3 3 .500 0 0

## STANFORD MIN GA SV SV% A STL



Timeouts: UCD - TO - 3:39/2
Cards: STAN HC John Tanner - YC - 1:23/1
Win: Jackie King Loss: Nellie McAdams


